for the use of ISEKI EYROPE

Parts List

N.V. ISEKI EUROPE s A, TS 2 8 1 O
Sterrebeekstraat 179 D4
B-1930 Zaventem - Belgium

®

.
TRACTOR

Parts Code 1400-099-0090-0



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Iseki+TS2810+TS2510+Tractor+Parts+Manual+1400+099

No.3 21 3IVvIiXy—r—-RBLU 77V
Fig.3 TIMING GEAR CASE and FAN

335



65

No.7 XTIV IN—v
Fig.7 ENGINE PARTS




No.10

RHES| KL -—F an % 1@ 4 b5 ) % i E 3
Ref No. Parts Code Name Q'ty Standard Remarks
’ Fu b
10-100 NUT 1 (54011-010)A
o b
10-101 BOLT 1 (29010-638)A
X b usi= Kat
10-102 BOLT, stopper 1 (55615-100)A
F o b
10-103 NUT 1 (29240-601)A
J—F v—n
10-104 SEAL, lead 2 (Z9158-001)A
Y—F v—n DAT
10-105 WIRE, lead seal 2 (29161-006)A
E A
10-106 WASHER, spring 1 (29321-402)A
TrZ)oF RTYrS ASSY Included 108 1088Lr
10-107 ANGLEICH SPRING ASS'Y 1 (54175-792)A
A
10-108 SHIM AR t=0,20 (29310-406)4
A
10-109 SHIM AR | t=0,10 (29310-407) A
J~F v—r 74X
10-109 WIRE, lead seal 1 (29161-002) A
HRG v b
10-110 GASKET 1 (26512-164)A
I7— 7Y—¥-
10-111 BREATHER, air 1 (55406-012)A
TANL 2T
10-112 SPRING, idle 1 (54173-130)A
TAVr Y7 By
10-113 ROD, idling 1 (54174-220)A
TAN 2TV s HAV
10-114 GUIDE, idle spring 1 (54170-090)4
HRx g o b
10-115 GASKET 2 (29331-209) A
+ v b
10-116 NUT 1 (29201-203)A
*xuv 7
10-117 CAP 1 (54159-010)A
AAn v—n
10-118 OIL-SEAL 1 (29621-004) A
AaAp—=F FI47F
10-119 DRIVE, tachometer 1 (54316-442) A
TANL Rbwoi— ASSY
10-120 IDLE STOPPER ASS'Y 1 (55007-082)A
F v b
10-121 NUT 1 (29241-006)A
75 TS2510



e e - - - — . — - - — —

. w Bnow ]w.m

L ) i dmedt |

1
E

{-CaW 'SREs
N ) gemy ¥ ‘_-_-\" wh

- ] § N TRELIr L b G 1T

. L il gl | " R i
[ 3 I THY i I 1 - -
T3 . B
i
- e B By &

" i : [

"y - o =
- WYY i wi s

N _ ) i s

»

*

“ IIERT |



93

No.21 #v 4w} (T52810/)
Fig.21 BONNET (For T52810)




No. 22

RiuES| ME - F & % mE| m & ™ %
Ref No. Parts Code Name Q'ty Standard Remarks
Z7y» #Hsi= (B) COMP
22-37a 1425-604-2001-1| FAN COVER (B) COMP 1 No.1733 ~
77> #H.i— (D) COMP
022-38 1424-604-4000-1| FAN COVER (D) COMP 1
aHE Krb
22-39 V20126-080160 BOLT 3 M8x 16
S . W
22-40 V40126-000800 WASHER, spring 4 M8
720 I
22-41 V50015-250150 PIN, cotter 1 2.5¢ %15
= FHE
22-42 V41316-000800 WASHER, plain 2 M8
gvy ~<—= (L) COMP
022-43 1424-111-1000-1| TANK BASE (L) COMP 1
27 ~—-= (R) COMP
022-44 1424-111-2000-1| TANK BASE (R) COMP 1
I HE Kt
22-45 V20126-080160 BOLT 3 M8x 16
S . W
22-46 V40126-000800 WASHER, spring 4 M8
I=n YHR
22-47 V41316-000800 WASHER, spring 2 M8
aHL Kb
22-48 V20126-080200 BOLT 1 M8 =< 20
s34 9+ 2FT— COMP
022-49 1421-602-7000-1 BRACKET STAY COMP 2
A5— (9X14X8)
22-50 1424-604-0010-0) COLLAR (9 x 14 x8) 1
Fiwn FHE
22-51 V41316-000800 WASHER, plain 4
# o3 =z5—- COMP No.1733 ~
022-52 1425-604-2100-0| COVER STAY COMP 1

103



No. 24

RuES| BRI F & % mE| m % i %
Ref No. Parts Code Name Q'ty Standard Remarks
Fosr REYFA (L) COMP
024-38 1417-403-1000-1{ KNUCKLE SPINDLE (L.H) COMP 1 No.1~1832
+wvor z¥rypiFa (R) COMP
024-38a 1425-403-2000-0 | KNUCKLE SPINDLE (L.H) COMP 1 No.1833 ~
ayyry Yavrs Y7 F—
24-39 1313-706-0080-0 | KEY, tilling upper shaft 1 No.1~1832
u—gY Fw7 vy7b F-
24-39a 1326-708-0050-0 | KEY, tilling upper shaft 1 No.1833 ~
K5y s T—h
024-40 1415-403-0030-1| ARM, drag 1
Mi16 vy (B)
24 -41 1404-401-0170-0 | WASHER (B) 1 M1lé
Mi16 Dyvy
24 -42 1405-401-0060-0 | WASHER 1 Mlé
+v b
24-43 1323-216-0180-0 | NUT 1 Ml6 P=1.5
A4 By} KX
024-44 1417-403-0010-2 | BOSS, tie rod 2
aHE Krb M12 X% 40
24-45 V20146-120400 BOLT 4 (9T)
By2 Tovw
24 -46 1417-403-0020-0 | WASHER, lock 2
£4 Ayl Fa-7
024-417 1417-403-0030-2 | TUBE, tie rod 1
A4 mwwy bl COMP
024.-48 1415-403-3001-1 TIE ROD COMP 1
24 mol kvl AFN
24-49 1415-403-0050-0 | METAL, tie rod set 1
£4 wmy P wwvlr Krb
24-50 1403-401-0270-0 | BOLT, tie rod set 1
S.W
24-51 V40126-001000 WASHER, spring 1 M10
F 2+
24-52 V30046-001000 NUT 1 M10(7T)
V3 ug my b xrF(R. SSY
024- 0-1 1421-400-0550-1 DRUG ROD END (R.H L) ASS'Y 1
Vw2 my b zYF(R.L)
024-53 1421-403-0050-1 | ¢ END, drug rod (R.H -L) 1
TN—-&x =wTn
24-54 1404-402-0050-0 | ¢ NIPPLE, grease (A-type) 1 1/48
LR Hoi—
24 -55 1404-402-0010-0 | ¢ COVER, dust 1
FrovAr Fuh Ml2
24-56 1421-403-0030-0| ¢ NUT, slotted 1 P=1.25
7y r
24-57 V50015-250250 o PIN, cotter 1 2.5X 25
FIvs wob TF(L.R)ASSY
024- 0-2| 1421-400-0540-1| DRUG ROD END (L.H -R) ASS'Y 1
¥5v7 @y F TrF(L.R)
024-58 1421-403-0040-1| ¢ END, drug rod (L.H -R) 1
I)—=x =uv7n
24-59 1404-402-0050-0 | ¢ NIPPLE, grease (A-type) 1 1/48
HAb B
24-60 1404 -402-0010-0 | ¢ COVER, dust 1
FxvRA Fo b Ml2
24-61 1421-403-0030-0| ¢ NUT, slotted 1 P=1.25
gy Er
24-62 V50015-250250 o PIN, cotter 1 2.5¢ x 25
Fwv b
24-63 1421-403-0010-0 | NUT 1 M17 P=1.5
Fov b (efF)%Y)
24-64 1421-403-0020-0| NUT 1 M17 P=1.5
#5— (20X13X3)
24-65 1423-402-0010-0 | COLLAR (20x 13x 3) 4

113



No.26 X577V U KA—N
Fig.26 STEERING WHEEL

121



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Iseki+TS2810+TS2510+Tractor+Parts+Manual+1400+099

No.30 S5 yFnyso 5 (oV—FL v In947)
Fig.30 CLUTCH HOUSING (CREEP SINGLE TYPE)

131



No. 32

amES| ®w&a - F & e mE| B 1 =
Ref No. Parts Code Name Q'ty Standard Remarks
wa b
32-35 1415-120-0160-0| o BOLT 3
A
32-36 1415-120-0170-0| o NUT 3
AAXT7 546 RTNVL
32-37 1415-120-0130-0] o SPRING 2
2325 F427 (P) COMP
32.38 1415-120-5000-0| o CLUTCH DISC. (P) COMP. 1
Fvyvy Fv—+ (B)
32-39 1415-120-0120-0| ¢ PLATE, pressure (B) 1
255 Hhoi— (B)
32-40 1415-120-0100-0| o COVER, clutch (B) 1
RNAT I w7
32-41 1415-120-0230-0| o KNOCK, pipe 4
wa b
32-42 1415-120-0220-0| o BOLT 6
sS.W
32-43 1415-120-0240-0| , WASHER, spring 6 M8
vs HHH
32-44 1415-120-0250-0| o WASHER, plain 2 M8
v)—x oyt COMP
32-45 1415-120-3000-0| o RELEASE ROD COMP. 3
v)—=x .- COMP
32-46 1415-120-2000-0| ¢ RELEASE LEVER COMP. 3
vyy—x wmylF Er
32-47 1415-120-0200-0| o PIN, release rod 3
Vot ' )
32-48 1415-120-0180-0] o PIN, lever EA}X 3
IHE =n Tyvy
32-49 1415-120-0210-0| o WASHER 3
7y e
32-50 V50015-120150 o PIN, cotter 3 1.2#\ 15
v.i— €¥r (B)
32-51 1415-120-0190-0| o PIN, lever (B) 3
Voii— T4 RF RZYa
32-52 1415-120-0140-0| o SCREW, lever adjust 3
2 b
32-53 1415-120-0150-0| o NUT 3
KA b
32-.54 v20026-080100 BOLT 1 M8 » 10
H#HEr (8X12X2)
32-55 1407-111-0010-0; WASHER (8x 12 x 2) 1
Byl Ju¥y
32-56 1415-120-0260-0] WASHER, lock 3
Sc 28io LD Ne.2ooo¥i~
32-27a| VI4623-G50ct0| SeAw, ol | 3550t N

250D No.2000Fi~

141



No.36 7 T4y
Fig. 36 FUEL TANK




woarv¥vr— (oo In947)

-
-~
~

Fig. 39 TRANSMISSION GEAR (SINGLE TYPE)

No.39 5>

161



No. 41

RYEES HHaA—F An # ﬂﬁ’ﬁl 52 % i} £
Ref No. Parts Code Name Q'ty Standard Remarks
7Y £
41-39 V50015-300250 PIN, cotter 4 34 %25
YT B RF— Rt
41-40 1416-216-0040-0 | STOPPER, shifter stay 1
IHE AR
41-41 V20126-080160 BOLT 1 M8 x 16
S.W
41-42 V40126-000800 WASHER, spring 1 M8
F7m.2 vazk COMP 4 23810,
041-43 1415-303-1000-2 | DIFF-LOCKSHAFT COMP, 1 2% £ Ns, |-4420
0 Yerr No,{~61%2 LD Ne. 200001~ 200030
41-44 V72010-040160 O-RING 1 Pl6 Dl No- 1 s000 ) = 109969
F7 mus ha
41-45 | 1407-303-0020-0 | CAM, diff-lock 1 F No,1-8592
IHE Erb
41-46 1407-303-0030-0 | BOLT 1 M10 x 20
a4
41-47 V59010-182200 WIRE 1 184 % 220
Frzavg vIA
41-48 1407-303-0010-0 | SHIFTER, diff-lock 1
Fvose RZ7YVrZ (40)
41-49 1407-303-0040-0 | SPRING, pressure (40) 1
FIwn FHE
41-50 V41310-001800 WASHER, plain 1 Ml18
gy
41-5] V50015-400300 PIN, cotter 1 44 x 30
P
41-52 V20026-060120 BOLT 2 Mé x 12
S.W
41-53 V40126-000600 WASHER, spring 2 M6
Fiwn AR
41-54 V41316-000800 WASHER, plain 1 M8
- 2510 2810
41-43a| (g24 -3c32me ] DIFT Lock SHAFT L No.4ig3 - SNe. dd2i—
€ No.l— LDNo-2600F 1~
DUNp. 160G 30~
4(-55 l424-303-c0l0-0| WASHER (21x40%3) B ; £ No.893-
For 41-43a

171



No. 44

RHES| MK a-—F .o # || ®| % b ] %
Ref No.| Parts Code Name Q'ty Standard Remarks

JIZYF v—n ASSY
44-35 1417-200-0511-0| SEAL ASS'Y. 2

A4 v—n
44-35-A) 1417-201-0090-0| o, OIL SEAL 2
aAYy—=7

44-35-B| 1417-201-0101-0| o SLEEVE 2

FHA—r F¥— (50%4)
44-36 1417-307-0010-0| GEAR, wheel (50T) 2 TS2810

e B e gs 0<=4)
44-36-1 1418-307-0010-0 | GEAR, wheel (50T) 2 TS2510

v7Lbh FT7 o 4r—-=x

- - -0020- - . 4424 To
44.-37 1415-301-0020-0| DIFF-CASE, left 1 \ Al et U?W%,
44-3% 1431~3¢~-celd~0 | cASE, DIFFLH i
44-37 | |43i-3ci~e00-0 | SHAFT, DiEF PINION A L
44-40 | 1431-3c|-00%-0 | SHAET, DIFF PNIoN B 2
44-41 | 1431-301-co40-0| HoLDER, PINION SHAFT 1
44-42 | (431-30l-0050-0 ColLAR, THRUST (45vf6x 1) 1 20
44-43 | ig3i-3ol-0060-D| GEAR, DIEF SDE Af20T 1 No. :& ‘313‘
FoNol-
44-44 | (43i-3c(-00l00| &EAR. DIFE SIDE Bl20T 1
4445 | (431-301-00800 (5 LAR, PiNiONTHRUST 4 a2l
44-46 | 430-3ci-c0i00 PiNtoN, DIFE /2T 4 LD No.2000%!~
, o

44-4% | (4 -30l-ol(-0| @EAR, DIEF LOCK 1 zu :: ;;:—?j
44-4% | L o0-3ei-coGo-t]  PiNieN , WHEEL LH /T 1
a4 -49 [426~3ci-t060-D PindtoN | WHEEL RH10T L

181

F-



No.48 /fFAYvZ Y7F7—4
Fig.48 HYDRAULIC LIFT ARM

191



No. 50

RHUES H&HI—F & m| B 1 ] e
Ref No. Parts Code Name Q'ty Standard Remarks
I=n Y¥HFE
50-30 V41316-000600 o WASHER, plain 4 Mb
Ty vrEA =—2
50-31 2796-701-0070-0 | MARK, symbol 1 o
Kovy Ta (A)
50-32 1414-632-0050-0 | RUBBER (A) 2
Joary oA
50-33 1421-611-0040-0 | RUBBER, cushion 2
£ (10X188)
50-34 1414-632-0070-0 | PIN (10X 188) 1
7y v
50-35 V50015-200180 PIN, cotter 1 2x18
RAAIY ~Y—E
50-36 1305-241-0010-0 | PIN, hair 1
I HE K
50-37 V20126-080160 BOLT b 4 M8 x 16
S . W
50-38 V40126-000800 WASHER, spring 4 M8

201



No. 52

RHES| HI1—F & # m,& 5} % fil§ %
Ref No. Parts Code Name Q'ty Standard Remarks

N—FR 52T
52-101 1421-621-0360-0 | CLAMP, harness 4

T—rn ZAuF
52-102 1401-621-0180-0 | SWITCH, tail 1

Zyvvar Ta
52-103 1423-621-0180-0 | RUBBER, cushion 4

=1 F)Ys& KRIV FHR
52-104 2701-101-0520-0 | WASHER, for pulley 2

Kb (M6X25)
52-105 | 1423-621-0190-0 | BOLT (MéX 25) 1

SYYE Fu b (1va 2HHE) V¥ a V— 2RAHR
52-106 V32016-000600 NUT, castle 2 Mé for regulator

7)) £
52-107 V50015-160150 PIN, cotter 2 1. 6x 15

—3FA Hoi— (L20-13)
52-108 1415-621-0170-0 | COVER, terminal (L20-13) 1 TS82510
{=wnr WHE

52-109 V41316-000800 WASHER 2 M8

211



No.57 pL—5 Ekv¥F
Fig.57 TRAILER HITCH

221



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Iseki+TS2810+TS2510+Tractor+Parts+Manual+1400+099

